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FOR THE MUSIC LOVER
TCHAiKOVSKI: A SHORT BIOGRAPHY , by Gerald Abraham, 6/3 posted._~Brilliantly
combining the facts of the composer 5 life with a penetrating study of his char-
acter, this biography also contains the most complete and accurate list of hisworks yetpublishedThe COMPLete Book OF The GREAT MUSICIANS, by Percy Scholes, 81 posted:
Designed for the children, it combines in 0 happy way the basic facts of music(such as melody, harmony, and structure) with the living examples in compositionand the personal qualities of history.
MUSICAL FOUNDATIONS; by John Ej Borland, 6/- posted. A record of musical workin Schools and Troining Colleges, and a comprehensive guide for teachers ofschoolmusic
The NEW MUSIC,by George Dyson, 15/ Posted. Dr Dyson analyses the new musicalends and means which have SO startled themusicalworld and given rise to Somanyschools of opinion.wellinGTon Co-OPERATivt Book society Limited

48A MANNERS STREETMODEEN BBODdKS WELLINGTON C.1. N.z

QuickRelief:
FROM SNIFFLY , STUFFY

Head-Coldsl
Whenyournoseis 'stopped-up'by SoEasy SoQuicka head2coldor catarrh,get fast JUST A FEWrelief with Va-tro-nol! A few DROPS UP EACH
drops.upeach nostrilclearsaway NoStRILstuffiness, eases
breathing; shrinks VICESswollenmembranes,
soothes irritation.
Tryit! VA-rO-NolVick Products Inc., 122E 42nd Street, New York.

HIGHLIGHTS ON THE SHORTWAVE BAND
News Bulletins in English

[JSTED below are the news bulletins that are being heard at present on theshortwave band. Many more are to be heard, but only those that are being
received at good strength, and are reasonably free from adjacent station inter-
ference, have been noted.
Listeners to the overseas news bulletins may verify for themselves the
reactions of overseas countries to the trend of world affairs, and hear the local
news on current events. Occasionally, as on April 23-25 last, a severe magnetic
storm may mar the reception on shortwave, but this does not generally last for
more than a day or two.
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Place
London
Vatican
Brazzaville
San Francisco
London
Australia
San Francisco
London
Australia
San Francisco
Australia
London
San Francisco
London
London
San Francisco
Honolulu
Australia
San Francisco
Honolulu
London
San Francisco
Honolulu
Australia
San Francisco
Australia
Australia
Paris
Australia
Australia
Honolulu
San Francisco
Delhi
Delhi
London
London
Australia
San Francisco
Australia
San Francisco
London
London
San Francisco
Moscow
Delhi
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
London
London ~

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
Switzerland
Australia
San Francisco
San Francisco
Australia
Australia
Saigon
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
Boston
Australia
London
London
Australia
Australia
Shanghai
San Francisco
San Francisco
Delhi
Delhi
Delhi
San Francisco
San Francisco -~

San Francisco

Freq. m/c’s.
11. 7
9.67
11.97
17.78
11.75
15.16
17.78
11.70
11.88
17.78
15.20
11.68
17.78
11.75
9.51
17.78
17.80
17.84
17.78
17.80
11.75
17.78
17.80
17.84
17.78
15.315
15.20
11.845
15.23
15.315
17.80
9.57
17.83
15.35
9.51
11.93
15.20* 15.21
15.23
15.21
9.64
w
SS
15.21
9.48
17.83
11.71
9.7
7333
11.80
9.64
11.71
11.79
9.7
11.715
7.28
11.71
9.57
15.20
9.58
14,3775
9.57
11.89
9.70
11.79
9.615
15.11
17.81
15.20
7.21
11.69
9.55
9.49
15.35
11.87
17.83
9.49
9.53
7.23

W/L Metres
25.64
31.02
25.05
16.87
25.64
19.79
16.87
25.64
25.25
16.87
19.74
25.68
16.87
25.53
31.55
16.87
16.85
16.82
16.87
16.85
25.53
17.87
16.85
16.82
17.87
19.59
19.74
25.36
19.69
19.59
16.85
31.35
16.83
19.53
$1.55
25.15
19.74
19.73
19.69
19.73
31.12
42.13
19.75
31.63 .
16.83
25.62
30.93
19.57
25.42
31.12
25.6
25.4
30.93
25.61
41.21
25.62
31.35
19.74
31.32
25.48
31.35
25.23
31.93
25.45
31.21
19.85
16.84
19.74
« 41.60
25.64
31.41
31.61
19.53
25.27
16.83
31.61
31.48
41.49


