

## FOR THE MUSIC LOVER

TCHAIKOVSKI: A SHORT BIOGRAPHY, by Gerald Abraham, 6/3 posted.—Brilliantly combining the facts of the composer's life with a penetrating study of his character, this biography also contains the most complete and accurate list of his works yet oublished

works yet published

THE COMPLETE BOOK OF THE GREAT MUSICIANS, by Percy Scholes, £1 posted.—

Designed for the children, it combines in a happy way the basic facts of music (such as melody, harmony, and structure) with the living examples in composition and the personal qualities of history.

MUSICAL FOUNDATIONS, by John E. Borland, 6/- posted.—A record of musical work in Schools and Training Colleges, and a comprehensive guide for teachers of school music.

THE NEW MUSIC, by George Dyson, 15/- posted.—Dr. Dyson analyses the new musical ends and means which have so startled the musical world and given rise to so many schools of opinion.

WELLINGTON CO-OPERATIVE BOOK SOCIETY LIMITED

MODERN BOOKS (

48A MANNERS STREET WELLINGTON C.1. N.Z



## HIGHLIGHTS ON THE SHORTWAVE BAND

## News Bulletins in English

LISTED below are the news bulletins that are being heard at present on the shortwave band. Many more are to be heard, but only those that are being received at good strength, and are reasonably free from adjacent station interference, have been noted.

Listeners to the overseas news bulletins may verify for themselves the reactions of overseas countries to the trend of world affairs, and hear the local news on current events. Occasionally, as on April 23-25 last, a severe magnetic storm may mar the reception on shortwave, but this does not generally last for more than a day or two.

han a day or two.	Place	Freq. m/c's.	W/L Metres
Time A.M. 6. 0	London	11. 7	25.64
6.15	Vatican	9.67	31.02
6.45	Brazzaville	11.97	25.05
7. 0	San Francisco	17.78 11.75	16.87 25.64
8. 0 8. 0	London Australia	15.16	25.04 19.79
8. 0	San Francisco	17.78	16.87
8.45	London	11.70	25.64
9. 0	Australia	11.88	25.25
9. 0 9.45	San Francisco Australia	17.78 15.20	16.87 19.74
9.45	London	11.68	25.68
10. 0	San Francisco	17.78	16.87
10.45	London	11.75	25.53
10.45 11. 0	London San Francisco	9.51 17.78	31.55 16.87
11. 0	Honolulu	17.80	16.85
11.45	Australia	17.84	16.82
12. 0 Noon	San Francisco	17.78	16.87
12. 0 Noon 1. 0 p.m.	Honolulu London	17.80 11.75	16.85 25.53
1, 0	San Francisco	17.78	17.87
1. 0	Honolulu	17.80	16.85
1.30	Australia	17.84	16.82
2. 0 2. 0	San Francisco Australia	17.78 15.315	- 17.87 19.59
2. 0	Australia	15.20	19.74
2. 0	Paris	11.845	25.36
3. 0	Australia	15.23	19.69
3. 0 3. 0	Australia Honolulu	15.315 17.80	19.59 16.85
3. 0	San Francisco	9.57	31.35
3.30	Delhi	17.83	16.83
3.30	Delhi	15.35	19.53
4. 0 4. 0	London London	9.51 11.93	31.55 25.15
4.30	Australia	15.20	19.74
4.30	San Francisco	15.21	19.73
5. 0 5. 0	Australia San Francisco	15.23 15.21	19.69 19.73
5. 0 6. 0	London	9.64	31.12
6. 0	London	7.12	42.13
6. 0	San Francisco	15.21	19.75
6.30 6.30	Moscow Delhi	9.48 17.83	31.63 16.83
7. 0	San Francisco	11.71	25.62
7. 0	San Francisco	9.7	30.93
7. 0	San Francisco	15.33	19.57
8. 0 8. 0	London London	11.80 9.64	25.42 31.12
8. 0	San Francisco	11.71	25.62
8. 0	San Francisco	11.79	25.45
8. 0	San Francisco	9.7	30.93 25.61
8.15 8.30	Switzerland Australia	11.71 <b>5</b> 7.28	41.21
9. 0	San Francisco	11.71	25.62
9. 0	San Francisco	9.57	31.35
9. 0 9. 0	Australia	15.20 9.58	19.74 31,32
9. 0 10. 0	Australia Saigon	11.775	25.48
10. 0	San Francisco	9.57	31.35
10. 0	San Francisco	11.89	25.23
10. 0	San Francisco	9.70 11.79	31.93 25.45
10. 0 10.30	Boston Australia	9.615	31.21
11. 0	London	15.11	19.85
11. 0	London	17.81	16.84
11. 0 11. 0	Australia Australia	15.20 7.21	19.74 • 41.60
11. 0	Shanghai	11.69	25.64
11. 0	San Francisco	9.55	31.41
11. 0	San Francisco	9.49	31.61
11.30 11.30	Delhi Delhi	15.35 11.87	19.53 25.27
11.30	Delhi Delhi	17.83	16.83
12. 0	San Francisco	9.49	31.61
12. 0	San Francisco		31.48
12. 0	San Francisco	7.23	41.49